
HALL COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM
2025 - 2026 School Year

FACILITY FACILITY ADDRESS PHONE # PRINCIPAL SECRETARY /
OFFICE CLERK

ABSENCE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

Chestnut Mtn. Elementary 4841 Union Church Road
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-3121 Dana Walker Kayla Williams
Abbey Ransom

Kayla Williams
kayla.williams@hallco.org

Chicopee Woods Elementary
2029 Calvary Church Road

 Gainesville, GA 30507 770-536-2057

Everwood Elementary 5240 McEver Road
Oakwood, GA 30566

470-691-3940 Laurie Hitzges Jennifer Horton
Diane Knights

Jennifer Horton
jennifer.horton@hallco.org

Flowery Branch Elementary 5544 Radford Road
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-6621 Heather Davis Chrissy Williamson
Amanda Wagner

Chrissy Williamson
chrissy.williamson@hallco.org

Friendship Elementary 4450 Friendship Road
 Buford, GA 30518

770-932-1223 Abigail Celli Tracy White
Tina Bell

Tracy White
tracy.white@hallco.org

Lanier Elementary 4782 Thompson Bridge Road
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-532-8781 Alli Roberts Mercedes Rebollar
Diana Sedwick

Mercedes Rebollar

Lula Elementary 6130 Chattahoochee Street
 Lula, GA 30554

770-869-3261 Lynette Scheman Amy Saxon
Tonya Daniel

Amy Saxon
amy.saxon@hallco.org

Lyman Hall Elementary 2150 Memorial Park Road
 Gainesville, GA 30504

770-534-7044 Angel Rodriguez Valentina Cifuentes
Kim Blackwell

Kim Blackwell
kim.blackwell@hallco.org

Martin Elementary 4216 Martin Road
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-965-1578 Adam Clark Tara Kersh
Maria Lares

Tara Kersh
tara.kersh@hallco.org

Mt. Vernon Elementary 4844 Jim Hood Road
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-983-1759 Jennifer Westbrook Missy Odom
Marisa Chester

missy.odom@hallco.org
marisa.chester@hallco.org

Myers Elementary 2676 Candler Road
 Gainesville, GA 30507

770-536-0814 Marla Lear Erika Contreras
Sayuli Flores

Erika Contreras
erika.contreras@hallco.org

Sandra Dunagan Deal
Elementary

2850 Ramesy Road
 Gainesville, GA 30501

470-892-3251 Keri Smith Nan Bishop Nan Bishop
nan.bishop@hallco.org

Sardis Elementary 2805 Sardis Road
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-532-0104 Jim Carter Melody Armour
Angieska Sturgulewska

Melody Armour
melody.armour@hallco.org

Spout Springs Elementary
6640 Spout Springs Road

 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 770-967-4860 Jared Belew
Jane Smith

jane.smith@hallco.org

Sugar Hill Elementary
3259 Athens Highway
 Gainesville, GA 30507 770-503-1749 Jeremy Boleman

Heather Gbogla
heather.gbogla@hallco.org

Tadmore Elementary 3278 Gillsville Highway
 Gainesville, GA 30507

770-536-9929 Dr. Tracie Brack Lorraine Jackson
Paula Stubbs

Lorraine Jackson
lorraine.jackson@hallco.org

Wauka Mountain Multiple
Intelligences Academy

5850 Brookton-Lula Road
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-983-3221 Dean DeVito Brandy Dodson
Dana Hamby

Dana Hamby
dana.hamby@hallco.org

World Language Academy -
Elementary

4670 Winder Highway
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-5854 Beverly Moody Michelle Torre
Wendy Velazquez

Michelle Torre
michelle.torre@hallco.org

Academy of Discovery @
South Hall

3215 Poplar Springs Road, Suite A
 Gainesville, GA 30507 770-532-4416 Kristi House

Blanca Mateos
blanca.mateos@hallco.org

Cherokee Bluff Middle 5458 Union Circle
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-0071 Leigh Wilson Norma Jaramillo
Jennifer McGee

Norma Jaramillo
norma.jaramillo@hallco.org

Chestatee Academy 2740 Fran Mar Drive
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-297-6270 Jennifer Kogod Terri Hudson
Gina Sexton

Gina Sexton
gina.sexton@hallco.org

Davis Middle
4335 Falcon Parkway

 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 770-965-3020 Mike McQueen
Sandy Braselton

sandy.braselton@hallco.org

East Hall Middle
4120 East Hall Road

 Gainesville, GA 30507 770-531-9457 Dr. Jamie Hitzges
Kathy Jarrard

kathy.jarrard@hallco.org

North Hall Middle
4956 Rilla Road

 Gainesville, GA 30506 770-983-9749 David Wagner
Amber Etris

amber.etris@hallco.org

West Hall Middle 5470 McEver Road
 Oakwood, GA 30566

770-967-4871 Amy Wade Amanda Phelps
Charlotte Cornett

Charlotte Cornett
charlotte.cornett@hallco.org

World Language Academy -
Middle

3215 Poplar Springs Road, Suite B
 Gainesville, GA 30507

770-533-4004 Dr. Danny Waxter Stacy Sanchez
Alejandra Alberto

Stacy Sanchez
stacy.sanchez@hallco.org

Cherokee Bluff High 6603 Spout Springs Road
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-0080 Denise Ramsey Tess Kemp
Danielle Plumadore

Tess Kemp
tess.kemp@hallco.org

Chestatee High 3005 Sardis Road
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-532-1162 Christy Cantrell Amy Haff
Connie Long

Amy Haff
amy.haff@hallco.org

Robert Wilson
Roxie Miller, Associate

Principal
Faith Radosta Faith Radosta

faith.radosta@hallco.org

mercedes.rebollar@hallco.org

Jane Smith
Catherine Hutchinson

Sarah Raab
Heather Gbogla
Tina Patterson

Patti Martin-Kibbe

Blanca Mateos
Griselda De La Cruz

Teressa Byers

Sandy Braselton
Nealy Gibson

Elena Renteria
Kathy Jarrard
Cyndi Anicetti

Melissa Edwards
Amber Etris

Jamie Buffington
Carrie Hand
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East Hall High 3534 East Hall Road
 Gainesville, GA 30507

770-536-9921 Jennifer Gibson Emily Robinson
Leslie Congdon

Leslie Congdon
leslie.congdon@hallco.org

Flowery Branch High 4450 Hog Mountain Road
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-8000 Joey Farah Leslie Eldred-Rada
Angie Weck

Leslie Eldred-Rada
leslie.eldred@hallco.org

Johnson High
3305 Poplar Springs Road

 Gainesville, GA 30507 770-536-2394 Jonathan Edwards
Kelli Harris

kelli.harris@hallco.org

Lanier College Career
Academy

2723 Tumbling Creek Road, Suite A
 Gainesville, GA 30504 770-531-2330 Mitch Murphy

Hope Mulling
hope.mulling@hallco.org

North Hall High 4885 Mount Vernon Road
 Gainesville, GA 30506

770-983-7331 Billy Wells Melissa Sewell
Deenah Carlton

Melissa Sewell
melissa.sewell@hallco.org

West Hall High
5500 McEver Road

 Oakwood, GA 30566 770-967-9826 Dr. Ley Hathcock
Kim Coker

kim.coker@hallco.org

Central Office -
Hall County Schools

711 Green Street NW
 Gainesville, GA 30501

770-534-1080 Will Schofield,
Superintendent

Charlene Young Julie Preston
julie.preston@hallco.org

Howard E. Ivester
Early College

6th Street-Chicopee
 Gainesville, GA 30504

770-534-3939 Michele Hood, Dean Amy Corn
amy.corn@hallco.org

Instructional Support Center
(ISC)

2750 Atlanta Highway
 Gainesville, GA 30504

770-534-6313 Dr. Aaron Turpin Mallory Garrett
Amanda Swaim

Amanda Swaim
amanda.swaim@hallco.org

Logistics Support Center
 (LSC -- Warehouse)

961 Chestnut Street SE, Suite 103
 Gainesville, GA 30501

770-535-9087 Chris Cranford Chris Cranford
chris.cranford@hallco.org

Maintenance Department
3255 Montgomery Drive
 Gainesville, GA 30504 770-534-1291 Matt Cox

Kimberly Lee
kimberly.lee@hallco.org

Student Services Center 4851 Union Church Road
 Flowery Branch, GA 30542

770-967-5846 Joey Millwood Amy Fascilla Amy Fascilla
amy.fascilla@hallco.org

The Foundry (ALC) 2723 Tumbling Creek Road, Suite B
 Gainesville, GA 30504

770-534-6857 Dr. Bryan Gray Brenda Moreno Brenda Moreno
brenda.moreno@hallco.org

Transportation Department 2915 Atlanta Highway
 Gainesville, GA 30507

770-287-0942 Clay Hobbs Aundrea Royalty Tabitha Herrington
tabitha.herrington@hallco.org

Virtual Program of Choice 678-343-3023 Scott Tipton Scott Tipton
scott.tipton@hallco.org

Bethanie Henry
Stacy Bell

Kelli Harris
Joan Barnett

April Strickland
Hope Mulling

Kim Coker
Ambar Moreno

Cynthia Schaefer

Kimberly Lee
Karen Ransom

Kristina Morrison

Ludin E. DeAza
Amy Corn

Alicia MacKenzie (north campus)
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